

BID TABULATION REPORT

**TRAIL LAKE DRIVE (MOUNTAINWOOD DRIVE - WOODLAKE DRIVE)
PROJECT No. PWDR17011**

BID OPENED: 08/01/2022 @ 2:00 P.M.

**KLUTZ CONSTRUCTION, LLC
Kennedale, TX**

MOBILIZATION, BONDS & SWPPP						
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
101	Mobilization & Bonds	1	LS	\$ 37,463.23	\$ 37,463.23	
102	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 12,487.71	\$ 12,487.71	

SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION, BONDS & SWPPP : \$ 49,950.94

PAVING IMPROVEMENTS						
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
201	Right-of-way/Easement Preparation	1	LS	\$ 60,790.00	\$ 60,790.00	
202	Unclassified Roadway Excavation	1,085	CY	\$ 43.60	\$ 47,306.00	
203	Pulvermix 14-inch depth	6,500	SY	\$ 2.60	\$ 16,900.00	
204	10-inch Lime Treated Subgrade	6,500	SY	\$ 2.80	\$ 18,200.00	
205	Hydrated Lime for Treated Subgrade (45 lbs/SY)	148	TN	\$ 301.00	\$ 44,548.00	
206	8-inch Cement Treated Subgrade	6,500	SY	\$ 4.10	\$ 26,650.00	
207	Type I Portland Cement (30 lbs/SY)	100	TN	\$ 362.00	\$ 36,200.00	
208	4-inch Type "B" HMA Base Course for Pavement	6,500	SY	\$ 37.20	\$ 241,800.00	
209	2-inch Type "D" HMA Surface Course	6,500	SY	\$ 20.10	\$ 130,650.00	
210	Paving Fabric (Petromat)	6,500	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 16,250.00	
211	Remove & Replace 5-inch Reinforced Concrete Residential Drive Approach	500	SY	\$ 140.00	\$ 70,000.00	
212	9-inch Reinforced Concrete Pavement with Monolithic Curb	250	SY	\$ 180.00	\$ 45,000.00	
213	Reinforced Concrete Valley Gutter	20	SY	\$ 330.00	\$ 6,600.00	
214	Move, Protect, & Reset Existing Mail Box	10	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 23,000.00	
215	Adjust Existing Manholes to Final Grade	2	EA	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 3,440.00	
216	Construction Contingency for Public Works' Items	1	LS	\$ 59,077.35	\$ 59,077.35	
217	Crushed Stone for Bad Weather	500	TN	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	

SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENTS \$ 871,411.35

DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS						
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
301	24-inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	60	LF	\$ 230.00	\$ 13,800.00	
302	30-inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	88	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 26,400.00	
303	18-inch Class V Reinforced Concrete Pipe	168	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 26,880.00	
304	24-inch Class V Reinforced Concrete Pipe	44	LF	\$ 244.00	\$ 10,736.00	
305	Unclassified Excavation - Ditch Grading	70	CY	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,300.00	
306	Trench Safety System for Stormwater Lines	160	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00	
307	Crushed Stone Cushion	20	TN	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	
308	18- to 24-inch Grouted Rock Riprap	72	SY	\$ 280.00	\$ 20,160.00	
309	Turf Reinforcement Mat with Sod	1040	SY	\$ 29.00	\$ 30,160.00	

310	4-foot x 4-foot Storm Drain Junction Box	2	EA	\$ 17,150.00	\$ 34,300.00
311	18-inch sloping headwall	1	EA	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 4,860.00
312	30-inch sloping headwall	1	EA	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 18,240.00
313	18-inch Safety End Treatments (PSET-SC 0 3:1 Slope)	6	EA	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 29,160.00
314	24-inch Safety End Treatments (PSET-SC - 3:1 Slope)	3	EA	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 17,820.00
315	Temporary Trench Repair, immediately after storm drain installation	170	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,800.00
316	Grass Sodding	500	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00
317	Concrete Flume	30	SY	\$ 310.00	\$ 9,300.00
318	Stone Wall on Concrete Flume (Matching Existing Stone)	80	SF	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,200.00
319	Remove & Salvage Existing Stone Wall	18	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,440.00
320	Borrow	50	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
321	Compacted Select Fill	100	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
322	G.P.S. Data on new Stormwater Attributes	1	LS	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 4,020.00
323	Post-Construction CCTV Inspections	170	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,100.00

SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS **\$ 298,776.00**

WATER IMPROVEMENTS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
401	Replace Existing Meter with City Furnished 1-inch AMI Meter	5	EA	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 18,400.00

SUBTOTAL WATER IMPROVEMENTS: **\$ 18,400.00**

ALTERNATE A

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
199A	Green Cement	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE A: **\$ -**

TOTALS

SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION, BONDS & SWPPP :	\$ 49,950.94
SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENTS	\$ 871,411.35
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	\$ 298,776.00
SUBTOTAL WATER IMPROVEMENTS:	\$ 18,400.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT	\$ 1,238,538.29
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE A	\$ 1,238,538.29